## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Basil Naji	05/29/2002
Milton O'Chee	05/29/2002

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	James Hardie Research Pty Limited	
Street Address:	Level 1, Research and Product Development Building	
Internal Address:	10 Colquhoun Street	
City:	Rosehill, NSW AUSTRALIA	
State/Country:		
Postal Code:	2142	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12195533	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (214)999-3623

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2149994266

Email: jjones@gardere.com

Correspondent Name: Robert J. Ward

Address Line 1: GARDERE WYNNE SEWELL
Address Line 2: 1601 ELM ST., STE 3000
Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75201-4761

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 131279.1060

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert J. Ward

Total Attachments: 1

501235822

source=Assignment - Additive for Dewaterable#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 024701 FRAME: 0397

F \$40.00 121955

PATENT

Client Code: BALDS2.033APC

Page 1

Application No.: 10/090,334 Filing Date: March 4, 2002

**RECORDED: 07/18/2010** 

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Basil Naji, an Australian citizen, residing at 7A Marcia Street, Toongabbie, NSW 2146, Australia and Milton O'Chee, an Australian citizen, residing at 122 Chatham Road, NSW 2144, Australia (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in a ADDITIVE FOR DEWATERABLE SLURRY AND SLURRY INCORPORATING SAME, the specification of which was filed as U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/090,334 on March 4, 2002;

AND WHEREAS, JAMES HARDIE RESEARCH PTY LIMITED (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), an Australian Corporation, with its principal place of business at Level 1, Research and Product Development Building, 10 Colquhoun Street, Roschill, NSW 2142 Australia, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in return for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all provisional applications relating thereto, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and ASSIGNORS hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNORS covenants and agrees that it will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS intending to be legally bound has hereunto affixed its signature.

Witness:	Mass A.A.	Basil Naji  Date: 29/55/02
Witness:	Ray WILLDERN	
		1.0. Um
Witness:	Marie And	Milton O'Chee  Date: 29/5/02
Witness:	The state of the s	Date: 29/05/02

**PATENT** 

REEL: 024701 FRAME: 0398